Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	07-24-	2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Express Mail Label No. EV918282195US		na maria (MM): (MM) (MM) (MM)	≣Τ
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10351	5774	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Ronald H. LaPat, Randall K. Nichols, Edward J. Giorgio and Panos C. Lekkas		Name: TeleHubLink Corporation Internal Address: Suite 135	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat	e(s):	Street Address	: 1 Technology Drive
Execution Date(s) 8/15/01, 8/15/01, 8/15/01, 8/16/01 respectively ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Andover	
Joint Research Agreement		State: MA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: US	Zip: <u>01810</u>
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/282,536; filed April 7, 2001 10/118,136; filed April 8, 2002 Addit	tional numbers att	B. Patent N	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Patrick W. Rasche		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP			d to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: St. Louis		8. Payment Ir	nformation
State: MO Zip:63102-	-2740	a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Phone Number: <u>314-621-5070</u>		b. Deposit	Account Number <u>01-2384</u>
Fax Number: 314-621-5065		Authoriz	ed User Name Patrick W. Rasche
Email Address: prasche@armstrongteasdale.co	om		
- January V	Signature		July 22, 2008 48.88 PGate
Patrick W. Rasche, Reg. Name of Person	No. 37,916		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, Ronald H. LaPat, Randall K. Nichols, Edward J. Giorgio and Panos C. Lekkas, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to TeleHubLink Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1 Technology Drive, Suite 135, Andover, MA 01810, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING INFORMATION COMMUNICATED BETWEEN A PLURALITY OF COMMUNICATION DEVICES

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 7, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 60/282,536, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0459 We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8/15/2001	Audl H. I		
•	Ronald H. LaPat		
State of NEW JERSEY Country of PETLAYTIC	· 		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15	day of 1409057 2001		
,	Al-USLS low		
	Notary Public My commission expires Notary State of		
	New Jersey My Notary Expires Jan 24 2005		
Date:			
*	Randall K. Nichols		
State ofCountry of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of		
	Notary Public		
	My commission expires		

Date: 15 August, 2001	Edward J. Giorgio
State of Virginia Country of Fairfax Country	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	a
	Notary Public My commission expires 4/30/2003
Date:	Panos C. Lekkas
State ofCountry of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public My commission expires

TRA 1555220v1

Date:	
	Edward J. Giorgio
State of	
Country of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date: 8 15 01	
	Panos C. Lekkas
State of WA Country of War Country of Countr	ĨŠA
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15	
	Welver 11 1 Land
	Notary Public
	My commission expires WR MOORE TIT NOTARY

TRA 1555220v1

W.R. MOORE, TTT NOTARY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:5-5-2006

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:			
	Ronald H. LaPat		
State of Country of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	***************************************	
	Notary Public		
	My commission expires	*	
Date: 8-/6-0/	Tudellky uls Randall K. Nichols	5	
State of PENNSY LAND. Country of Lumberland			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14	day of august 20	70.	
	Notary Public Less	tetter	
	Borough	NOTARIAL SEAL. KERSTETTER, Notary Public of Carlisle, Cumberland County	
•	My Com	mission Expires April 28, 2004	

2

RECORDED: 07/22/2008